Resolution Number 2009-20 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

Emergency Management Agency Chargeback Resolution

IN ACCORDANCE WITH Act 1990-165 of the Pennsylvania Laws and Adams County Directive for Recovery of Response and Support Costs, Rate Schedule, and Rules for Reimbursement,

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township desire to charge late fees to overdue invoices due to Hamiltonban Township's Emergency Management Agency (EMA) response costs.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township that a five percent (5%) penalty will be added to overdue invoices due to EMA response costs after thirty (30) days. A ten percent (10%) penalty will be added after sixty (60) days, and penalties will increase monthly until the invoice is paid, one percent (1%) of total invoice.

THIS RESOLUTION IS DULY ADOPTED, by the Hamiltonban Township Board of Supervisors, County of Adams, Fairfield, Pennsylvania at its regularly scheduled meeting, held on the 4th day of November 2009, which was duly convened in accordance with the law.

ATTESTED BY:	Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township
Deborah K. Feiler Secretary/Treasurer	Chairman Robert L. Gordon
	Vice Chairman James E. Grinder
	Police Coordinator Coleen N. Reame
	Supervisor Dale J. Premo
	Supervisor Harry Rood